

New Jersey Department Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War Headquarters

webmaster@njdept-suvcw.org

Department Order #2 Series 2020-2021 25 April 2021

Passing of Past New Jersey Department Commander John Makos

Brothers of the Department of New Jersey, SUVCW:

- 1. It is my sad duty to report the death of New Jersey PDC John Makos on 15 April 2021.
- 2. PDC Makos was a member of Colonel Francine Camp # 7 and served as New Jersey Department Commander 2010-2012
- 3. The New Jersey Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War's social media platforms, and the Charters of all Camps will be draped in black. All Brothers will attach a black mourning ribbon to their membership badges in remembrance of PDC Makos.
- 4. This order shall remain in effect for 30 days from this date.

Ordered this 25th day of April 2021.

Gary DeSiver
Commander
New Jersey Department
Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War